P. 02

	Docket No.: NPT-0004			
FORM PTO-1605 (Modified) Rev. 03-01) 9MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 908//REV03	RECORDATION FO		U.S	5. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔻 🔻	▼	• •		▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Tradomark Offic 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Willis A. Murphy		 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>The Murph Incorporated</u> Address: <u>28 Hemlock Terrace</u> 		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗍 Yes 🖾 No			
-	Merger Change of Name	Country: <u>USA</u>		State/Prov.: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06412</u>
Execution (Jate, 00, 10, 2004		Additional name(s) & a	:dress(es)	Ves 🖾 No
	Addilional numbers	6,660,123	Murphy	12/09/2003
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Philmore II. Colburn II		7, Total fee (37 CFI	3.41):	\$ 40.00
Registration No. <u>35,101</u> Address: <u>Cantor Colburn LLP</u>		 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 		
55 Griffin Road South		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit account	number:	
City: Bloomfield Stat	e/Prov.: CT	06-1130		
Country: USA ZIP:		(Atlach duplicate c	opy of this page if	paying by deposit account)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		JSE THIS SPACE		
	number of pages including c	Signature	nd 140: D A	May 24, 2004 Date
700086703	Director of the United States P.O. Box 1450, Alexa	Paterit and Trademark RE ndria, VA 22313-1450	EL: 01466	2 FRAME: 0331

ASSIGNMENT

I/we, Willis A. Murphy (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") of 28 Hemlock Terrace, Deep River, CT 06412, hereby sell and assign to The Murph Incorporated, having an address at 28 Hemlock Terrace, Deep River, CT 06412, USA, (hereinsfier referred to as "Assignee"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled A METHOD OF LAMINATING A DOCUMENT IN A PLASTIC FILM and Docket Number NPT-0004

Elexecuted concurrently herewith, or Elissued on 12/09/2003 having Patent No. 6,660,123

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignce, Ewe will communicate to said Assignce or its representatives or nominces any facts known to mecha respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Inventor:

16 Lin 10 Manpy Dates 3/18/04

Witnessed by: <u>An Monten</u> Signature

Date: 5/18/04

Jan Moshiar Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: M. OCA

Date: 5/18/04

Signature

Micarsten

Frinted Name of Witness

RECORDED: 05/24/2004